

Follow Up to “Effective January 1, 2014 Texas Medicaid and CSHCN Services Program to Follow CMS Drug Rebate Program”

Information posted December 27, 2013

Note: *This article applies to claims submitted to TMHP for processing. However, providers should be aware that the requirement for inclusion of rebatable NDCs also applies to Medicaid managed care. Medicaid managed care organizations (MCOs) will use the same list of procedure codes as TMHP when processing claims for clinician-administered drugs. For claims processed by an MCO, providers must refer to the MCO for specific questions or details regarding the enforcement of this requirement in managed care.*

This is a follow-up to an article titled “[Effective January 1, 2014 Texas Medicaid and CSHCN Services Program to Follow CMS Drug Rebate Program](#),” which was published on this website on November 27, 2013.

To be eligible for reimbursement by Texas Medicaid and Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program, the following procedure codes for clinician-administered drugs and biologicals require a rebatable National Drug Code (NDC):

Procedure Codes						
90283	90284	90291	90371	90375	C9133	C9250
C9254	C9257	C9275	C9399	G9018	G9019	J0120
J0129	J0130	J0131	J0132	J0133	J0135	J0150
J0151	J0171	J0178	J0180	J0190	J0205	J0210
J0215	J0220	J0221	J0256	J0257	J0278	J0280
J0282	J0285	J0286	J0287	J0288	J0289	J0290
J0295	J0300	J0330	J0348	J0360	J0364	J0380
J0390	J0395	J0400	J0401	J0456	J0461	J0470
J0475	J0476	J0480	J0485	J0490	J0500	J0515
J0520	J0558	J0561	J0583	J0586	J0587	J0588
J0592	J0594	J0595	J0598	J0600	J0610	J0620
J0630	J0636	J0637	J0638	J0641	J0670	J0690
J0692	J0694	J0697	J0698	J0702	J0706	J0710
J0713	J0715	J0716	J0717	J0720	J0725	J0735
J0740	J0743	J0744	J0760	J0770	J0775	J0780
J0795	J0800	J0833	J0834	J0840	J0850	J0878
J0882	J0895	J0897	J0945	J1000	J1020	J1030
J1060	J1070	J1080	J1094	J1110	J1120	J1160

Procedure Codes						
J1162	J1165	J1190	J1200	J1205	J1212	J1230
J1240	J1245	J1250	J1265	J1267	J1270	J1300
J1324	J1325	J1327	J1330	J1335	J1364	J1380
J1410	J1430	J1435	J1436	J1438	J1442	J1450
J1451	J1453	J1455	J1457	J1458	J1459	J1460
J1556	J1557	J1559	J1560	J1568	J1569	J1570
J1571	J1572	J1573	J1580	J1590	J1595	J1599
J1600	J1602	J1610	J1620	J1630	J1640	J1642
J1644	J1645	J1650	J1652	J1655	J1670	J1700
J1710	J1720	J1725	J1730	J1740	J1741	J1742
J1743	J1750	J1756	J1786	J1790	J1800	J1826
J1830	J1840	J1850	J1890	J1930	J1931	J1940
J1945	J1950	J1953	J1955	J1956	J1960	J1980
J1990	J2010	J2020	J2060	J2150	J2175	J2180
J2185	J2210	J2248	J2250	J2260	J2270	J2271
J2275	J2278	J2280	J2300	J2310	J2315	J2320
J2323	J2325	J2353	J2354	J2355	J2358	J2360
J2370	J2400	J2410	J2425	J2426	J2440	J2460
J2501	J2503	J2504	J2507	J2510	J2515	J2540
J2543	J2545	J2560	J2562	J2590	J2597	J2650
J2670	J2675	J2680	J2690	J2700	J2710	J2720
J2724	J2730	J2760	J2765	J2770	J2778	J2780
J2785	J2788	J2790	J2791	J2792	J2793	J2795
J2796	J2800	J2805	J2810	J2850	J2916	J2920
J2930	J2941	J2950	J2993	J2997	J3000	J3030
J3060	J3070	J3095	J3101	J3105	J3110	J3120
J3130	J3140	J3150	J3230	J3240	J3243	J3246
J3250	J3260	J3262	J3265	J3280	J3285	J3300
J3301	J3302	J3303	J3305	J3310	J3315	J3320
J3350	J3357	J3360	J3364	J3365	J3385	J3396
J3400	J3410	J3411	J3415	J3420	J3430	J3465
J3470	J3471	J3472	J3473	J3475	J3480	J3485
J3486	J3489	J3520	J3535	J3590	J7030	J7040
J7042	J7060	J7070	J7120	J7191	J7196	J7199

Procedure Codes						
J7301	J7308	J7311	J7312	J7316	J7321	J7323
J7324	J7325	J7326	J7330	J7335	J7501	J7504
J7505	J7511	J7513	J7516	J7525	J7599	J7605
J7608	J7611	J7612	J7613	J7614	J7620	J7622
J7626	J7631	J7633	J7639	J7665	J7674	J7682
J7699	J7799	J8999	J9010	J9015	J9017	J9019
J9020	J9027	J9031	J9033	J9042	J9043	J9050
J9065	J9070	J9098	J9100	J9120	J9130	J9150
J9151	J9155	J9160	J9165	J9171	J9175	J9179
J9181	J9185	J9200	J9202	J9207	J9208	J9209
J9211	J9212	J9213	J9214	J9215	J9216	J9218
J9219	J9225	J9226	J9228	J9230	J9245	J9250
J9260	J9261	J9262	J9266	J9268	J9280	J9300
J9302	J9303	J9306	J9307	J9315	J9320	J9328
J9330	J9340	J9351	J9357	J9360	J9370	J9371
J9395	J9400	J9600	J9999	Q0138	Q0139	Q0163
Q0164	Q0166	Q0167	Q0169	Q0173	Q0175	Q0177
Q0180	Q0181	Q2004	Q2009	Q2017	Q2026	Q2049
Q2050	Q3207	Q3208	Q4074	Q4081	Q9956	Q9957
S0017	S0020	S0021	S0023	S0028	S0142	S0145
S0148	S0164	S0166	S0189	S4993	S5010	S5011
S5550	S5551	S5552	S5553			

Providers can find a complete, downloadable list of procedure codes and the corresponding descriptions on the Vendor Drug Program website at www.txvendordrug.com/downloads/CADR/HCPSCS-Requiring-Rebateable-NDCs.xls.

TMHP will continue to enforce the list of Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS)-to-NDC code combinations that are published on the Noridian Administrative Services LLC website as well as the HCPCS-to-NDC code combinations that are provided to TMHP by HHSC and that are published as a supplemental file quarterly on this website. These processes will not change with Texas Medicaid and the CSHCN Services Program following the CMS Drug Rebate Program effective January 1, 2014.

Vitamins and minerals procedure codes will be listed on a separate tab of the supplemental file.

TMHP has created a [Rebatable National Drug Codes web page](#) to display the quarterly lists published by CMS. Each quarter after CMS publishes an updated list of rebatable NDCs, TMHP will produce a formatted list with the unnecessary detail removed and add the new list to this

web page. The new web page is available from the National Drug Code web page in the Topics section.

For additional information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.